

# DANSVILLE CHALK WALK & ARTSFEST 2019 Juried Demo & Mini-Workshop Artists

Event: Saturday, August 3, 2019, 11am-2pm

Chalk Walk & ArtsFest is a multi-generational community arts event incorporating sidewalk chalk art, live music, and art experiences in historic downtown Dansville. Details on

<u>www.DansvilleArtWorks.com/chalk-walk.html</u> or Facebook/Dansville

Chalk Walk. Rain or shine!



### Terms:

- 1. We have opportunities for up to three juried artists (or artist teams) age 18+ to lead demonstrations or mini-workshops in varied mediums at Chalk Walk & ArtsFest on the above date during the time period 11am-2pm. These may be the same activity or different activities. No kits allowed. The final product must be your design and not attributable to another artist. Chalk Walk & ArtsFest draws all age groups, and artists are encouraged to offer activities that are appropriate for a wide age range or a variety of ages.
- 2. All mini-workshops will be held inside Dansville ArtWorks, 153 Main Street and must be FREE to participants.
- 3. You will be provided with one 8' table and two chairs. If you require more, please list on your application.
- 4. You may set up any time after 10am and must be ready to offer your mini-workshop at 11am. Please park behind 153 Main in the municipal lot (our block of Main Street will be closed to traffic at 8am). After the event, you will leave your area broom clean and place any trash in receptacles behind building.
- 5. Stipend per juried artist (or team if artists partner) is \$100. Artists are responsible for all taxes related to the stipend.
- 6. Your participation will be noted on signage at the assigned location, on the event map and other media related to the event. You allow Dansville ArtWorks to use your name, image and artwork with respect to the event and promotion thereof for no compensation.
- 7. You assume all risks by participating in this event and release from any and all liability Dansville ArtWorks, the building landlord, the Village of Dansville, the Town of North Dansville, and any and all event sponsors and funders.
- 8. Should a conflict arise barring you from participating, you will provide written notice no later than 30 days in advance of the event. Failure to arrive at the event and deliver demonstrations/mini-workshops as agreed will result in forfeiture of the stipend and participation in future Chalk Walk events.

#### CHALK WALK & ARTSFEST JURIED DEMO & MINI-WORKSHOP ARTISTS

Complete this form and submit with workshop product examples AND your photo by June 10, 2019. Juror decision will be issued June 20 and all contracts must be signed and returned by July 5, 2019. Do not send original artwork; it will not be returned. KEEP A COPY of all mailed or hand-delivered forms. If submitting by email, complete application and scan.

Artist Name			
Artist Mailing Address		City	Zip
Artist Email (required)		Artist Phone (required)	
Website or Facebook page you use to promote your art (NOT your personal page)			
I propose to offer Age range/s	☐ Mini-Workshops ☐ Demonstrations ☐ Preschool ☐ 5-10 ☐ 11-15 ☐ 16 to adult ☐ appropriate for all ages		
Medium/Media			
Full description (you may attach description/s of your mini-workshop/s and demonstration/s on separate sheet).			
If participants will create a product in your workshop, please identify it.			
Logistical needs	1	Additional table: yes or no additional chairs: quantity	
I understand the requirements and terms of my participation.			
I certify that I am 18 or older. Signature:			

# Where to submit

Mail to: Chalk Walk Mini-Workshops, Dansville ArtWorks, PO Box 741, Dansville NY 14437

**Drop off:** Dansville ArtWorks, Attn: Chalk Walk Mini-Workshops, 153 Main Street, Dansville NY (the

arts center is open Thursday-Saturday).

Email: dansvillechalkwalk@gmail.com

## Work Product Examples (accepted by email only)

**Email** product/item you intend attendees to create during your workshop to dansvillechalkwalk@gmail.com. Emailed examples should be jpg, png or tif format.